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Foreign Trade Statistics, Month in review

The Central Bureau of Statistics hereby presents the most important preliminary findings regarding
Foreign Trade for the month April of 2022. This review will focus only on the monetary value* of the
imported and exported goods.

The following findings are presented in this monthly review:

Imports

e Import to the free circulation area of Aruba** by section

e Import to the Free Zone Aruba by section

e Total import by section

e Import to the free circulation area of Aruba by most important countries

Exports

e Export from the free circulation area of Aruba by section

e Export from the Free Zone Aruba by section

e Total export by section

e Export from the free circulation area of Aruba by most important countries

* Monetary value of the imported and exported goods:

The imported goods are valued (using the cost, insurance and freight valuation type (CIF)) at the border of the importing

country.
The exported goods are valued (using the free on board valuation type (FOB)) at the border of the exporting country.

** The free circulation area of Aruba: The economic territory of Aruba, excluding the Free Zone.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY SECTION, APRIL 2021 - 2022

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Afl.

SECTION

Live animals and other animal products
Vegetable products

Fats and oils

Food products

Mineral products

Chemical products

Artificial plastic elements

Skins, hides, leather and peltry

Wood, charcoal and woodwork

Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
Textile fibers and articles

Footwear, headgear and umbrellas

Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
Base metals and derivated works

Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
Transport equipment

Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
Arms and ammunition

Miscellaneous manufactured articles

Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques

Total Import

to
Aruba
12.89
8.69
0.92
20.17
6.89
18.73
5.01
1.07
2.63
3.62
5.11
1.42
2.04
3.61
4.89
16.39
6.74
6.85
0.01
4.75
0.18

132.59

April-2021
IMPORTS
to
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.16
0.00
0.05
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.11
1.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5.62

Total
12.89
8.69
0.92
24.32
6.89
18.78
5.10
1.07
2.63
3.63
5.11
1.42
2.04
3.61
5.00
17.59
6.74
6.85
0.01
4.75
0.18

138.21

to
Aruba
16.68
10.44
1.58
24.55
14.46
18.33
6.02
2.41
2.40
4.92
8.54
2.15
3.35
5.57
7.23
20.64
9.18
9.36
0.15
10.99
0.55

179.47

April-2022
IMPORTS
to
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.06
0.00
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.22

Total
16.68
10.44
1.58
34.61
14.46
18.33
6.15
2.41
2.40
4.92
8.54
2.15
3.35
5.57
7.23
20.66
9.18
9.36
0.15
10.99
0.55

189.70

Aruba
29.5
20.2
71.6
21.7

109.8
-2.1
20.1

125.7
-8.9
36.0
67.3
51.1
64.2
54.4
47.8
25.9
36.3
36.5

983.4

131.4

202.4

35.4

Change in %

Free Zone

142.0

-99.2
-98.6

81.9

Total
29.5
20.2
71.6
42.3
109.8
-2.4
20.6
125.7
-8.9
35.7
67.3
51.1
64.2
54.4
44.6
17.4
36.3
36.5
983.4
131.5
202.4

37.3

Change in min. Afl

Aruba Free Zone Total
3.80 0.00 3.80
1.76 0.00 1.76
0.66 0.00 0.66
4.38 5.90 10.28
7.56 0.00 7.56
-0.40 -0.05 -0.45
1.01 0.04 1.05
1.34 0.00 1.34
-0.23 0.00 -0.23
1.30 -0.01 1.29
3.44 0.00 3.44
0.73 0.00 0.73
1.31 0.00 1.31
1.96 0.00 1.96
2.34 -0.11 2.23
4.25 -1.18 3.07
2.45 0.00 2.45
2.50 0.00 2.50
0.13 0.00 0.13
6.24 0.00 6.24
0.37 0.00 0.37
46.88 4.60 51.49

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl.

SECTION

Live animals and other animal products
Vegetable products

Fats and oils

Food products

Mineral products

Chemical products

Artificial plastic elements

Skins, hides, leather and peltry

Wood, charcoal and woodwork

Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
Textile fibers and articles

Footwear, headgear and umbrellas

Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
Base metals and derivated works

Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
Transport equipment

Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
Arms and ammunition

Miscellaneous manufactured articles

Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques

Total Export

from
Aruba
0.04
0.00
0.02
0.16
0.00
0.43
0.11
0.02
0.02
0.18
0.14
0.04
0.01
1.33
0.25
0.81
0.62
0.39
0.00
0.08
0.27

4.92

April-2021
EXPORTS
from
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.09
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7.13

0.04
0.00
0.02
7.24
0.00
0.43
0.13
0.02
0.02
0.18
0.14
0.04
0.02
1.33
0.25
0.81
0.63
0.40
0.00
0.08
0.27

12.05

from
Aruba
0.05
0.00
0.02
0.31
0.00
0.09
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.07
0.12
0.00
0.01
0.61
2.22
0.19
0.09
0.37
0.00
0.03
0.16

4.39

April-2022
EXPORTS
from
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9.43

0.05
0.00
0.02
9.73
0.00
0.09
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.07
0.12
0.00
0.01
0.61
2.22
0.19
0.09
0.37
0.00
0.03
0.16

13.82

Aruba
39.6
-28.1
235
95.8
-96.9
-79.4
-86.5
-60.1
72.6
-61.4
-15.5
-94.2
-18.8
-54.4
803.8
-77.0
-86.1
-4.8
-67.6
-38.4

-10.6

Change in %

Free Zone

32.1

Total
39.6
-28.1
235
34.3
-96.9
-79.4
-88.6
-60.1
72.6
-61.4
-15.5
-94.2
-52.7
-54.4
789.4
-77.1
-86.2
-5.5
-67.6
-38.4

14.7

Change in min. Afl

Aruba Free Zone
0.01 0.00 0.01
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.15 2.34 2.49
0.00 0.00 0.00
-0.34 0.00 -0.34
-0.10 -0.02 -0.12
-0.01 0.00 -0.01
0.01 0.00 0.01
-0.11 0.00 -0.11
-0.02 0.00 -0.02
-0.04 0.00 -0.04
0.00 -0.01 -0.01
-0.72 0.00 -0.72
1.97 0.00 1.97
-0.62 0.00 -0.63
-0.54 -0.01 -0.54
-0.02 0.00 -0.02
0.00 0.00 0.00
-0.05 0.00 -0.05
-0.10 0.00 -0.10
-0.52 2.29 1.77

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, APRIL 2022

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec:2l | Mar-22 | Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS
to to to to Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12  Last 24
SECTION Monthly todate months months Monthly todate months months
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 12.89 21.76 19.19 16.68 -13.08 -23.33 29.5 64.6 -2.5 -5.08 3.80 6.70
02 Vegetable products 8.69 10.60 11.68 10.44 -10.60 -1.47 20.2 25.9 -1.2 -0.16 1.76 2.05
03 Fats and oils 0.92 1.59 1.65 1.58 -4.33 -1.03 71.6 71.5 -0.1 -0.02 0.66 0.56
04 Food products 20.17 28.73 29.17 24.55 -15.87  -14.56 21.7 39.3 -4.6 -4.18 4.38 7.13
2 05 Mineral products 6.89 12.63 13.70 14.46 5.50 14.44 109.8 77.7 0.8 1.82 7.56 5.56
06 Chemical products 18.73 23.23 18.62 18.33 -1.56 -21.10 -2.1 19.0 -0.3 -4.90 -0.40 2.99
07 Artificial plastic elements 5.01 6.58 7.49 6.02 -19.67 -8.61 20.1 30.2 -1.5 -0.57 1.01 1.49
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 1.07 2.11 2.81 2.41 -14.31 14.36 125.7 140.8 -0.4 0.30 1.34 1.21
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 2.63 2.21 3.04 2.40 -21.20 8.51 -8.9 31.6 -0.6 0.19 -0.23 0.60
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 3.62 4.26 5.37 4.92 -8.35 15.52 36.0 41.2 -0.4 0.66 1.30 1.46
11 Textile fibers and articles 5.11 11.10 11.64 8.54 -26.63 -23.03 67.3 63.4 -3.1 -2.56 3.44 3.42
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 1.42 2.77 2.26 2.15 -4.97 -22.41 51.1 64.9 -0.1 -0.62 0.73 0.85
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 2.04 3.65 3.59 3.35 -6.85 -8.38 64.2 41.0 -0.2 -0.31 1.31 1.06
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 3.61 9.10 7.81 5.57 -28.68 -38.81 54.4 257.6 -2.2 -3.53 1.96 4.27
15 Base metals and derivated works 4.89 8.53 11.24 7.23 -35.69 -15.31 47.8 43.4 -4.0 -1.31 2.34 2.46
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 16.39 24.51 26.10 20.64 -20.92 -15.78 25.9 2.4 -5.5 -3.87 4.25 0.53
17 Transport equipment 6.74 8.20 12.04 9.18 -23.72 11.95 36.3 63.5 -2.9 0.98 2.45 3.46
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 6.85 9.02 7.47 9.36 25.27 3.73 36.5 51.9 1.9 0.34 2.50 2.81
19 Arms and ammunition 0.01 0.07 0.12 0.15 22.35 101.48 983.4 4.6 0.0 0.07 0.13 0.00
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 4.75 9.32 9.85 10.99 11.48 17.93 131.4 70.9 1.1 1.67 6.24 4.42
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.18 0.44 0.40 0.55 37.97 26.37 202.4 63.2 0.2 0.11 0.37 0.48
Total Import 132.59 200.41 205.26 179.47 -12.56 -10.45 35.4 41.7 -25.8 -20.94 46.88 53.51

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec-2l | Mar-22 | Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS
from from from from Year Last 12  Last24 Year Last 12 Last 24
SECTION Monthly todate months months Monthly todate months months
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.05 527.20 440.84 39.6 -36.1 0.0 0.04 0.01 -0.01
02 Vegetable products 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 -99.16 27.04 -28.1 13.0 -0.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
03 Fats and oils 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 -9.73 8.98 235 55.4 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.01
04 Food products 0.16 0.22 0.31 0.31 -2.38 40.20 95.8 27.9 0.0 0.09 0.15 0.05
2 05 Mineral products 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 -99.92  -99.69 -96.9 -22.4 0.0 -0.01 0.00 0.00
06 Chemical products 0.43 0.27 0.52 0.09 -83.11 -67.73 -79.4 -14.5 -0.4 -0.19 -0.34 -0.11
07 Artificial plastic elements 0.11 0.04 0.06 0.01 -75.19 -66.40 -86.5 -20.3 0.0 -0.03 -0.10 -0.02
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 -66.12 -49.99 -60.1 156.1 0.0 -0.01 -0.01 0.10
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.03 31.43 - 72.6 9.4 0.0 0.03 0.01 0.00
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 0.18 0.07 0.05 0.86 1,757.92 1,186.98 384.9 141.5 0.8 0.80 0.69 0.09
11 Textile fibers and articles 0.14 0.07 0.10 0.12 14.32 61.17 -15.5 158.4 0.0 0.05 -0.02 0.07
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 0.04 0.08 0.01 0.00 -80.23 -97.09 -94.2 -82.8 0.0 -0.08 -0.04 -0.10
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 0.01 0.02 0.20 0.01 -94.34 -25.02 -18.8 638.8 -0.2 0.00 0.00 0.05
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 1.33 0.53 0.75 0.61 -19.41 15.13 -54.4 -22.1 -0.1 0.08 -0.72 -0.24
15 Base metals and derivated works 0.25 0.60 1.40 2.22 58.94 267.11 803.8 50.8 0.8 1.62 1.97 0.26
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 0.81 0.28 0.41 0.19 -54.40 -33.23 -77.0 -3.9 -0.2 -0.09 -0.62 -0.02
17 Transport equipment 0.62 0.14 0.22 0.09 -60.35 -39.51 -86.0 71.1 -0.1 -0.06 -0.54 0.14
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 0.39 0.40 0.39 0.37 -3.59 -7.34 -4.8 -7.5 0.0 -0.03 -0.02 -0.04
19 Arms and ammunition 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 - - - 146.8 0.0 -0.01 0.00 0.00
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.03 2.50 -20.84 -67.6 -82.0 0.0 -0.01 -0.05 -0.16
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.27 0.59 0.28 0.16 -41.27 -72.01 -38.4 4.2 -0.1 -0.42 -0.10 0.02
Total Export 4.92 3.42 4.97 5.19 4.49 51.90 5.6 1.4 0.2 1.77 0.27 0.07

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.
Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY SECTION, APRIL 2022

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec-2l | Mar-22 | Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS
Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12  Last 24
SECTION Monthly todate months months Monthly todate months months
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 12.89 21.76 19.19 16.68 -13.08 -23.33 29.5 64.6 -2.5 -5.08 3.80 6.70
02 Vegetable products 8.69 10.60 11.68 10.44 -10.60 -1.47 20.2 25.9 -1.2 -0.16 1.76 2.05
03 Fats and oils 0.92 1.59 1.65 1.58 -4.33 -1.03 71.6 71.5 -0.1 -0.02 0.66 0.56
04 Food products 24.32 38.17 41.81 34.61 -17.23 -9.34 423 56.6 -7.2 -3.57 10.28 12.93
2 05 Mineral products 6.89 12.63 13.70 14.46 5.50 14.44 109.8 77.8 0.8 1.82 7.56 5.57
06 Chemical products 18.78 23.23 18.63 18.33 -1.63 -21.10 -2.4 18.9 -0.3 -4.90 -0.45 2.97
07 Artificial plastic elements 5.10 6.61 7.55 6.15 -18.49 -6.95 20.6 29.4 -1.4 -0.46 1.05 1.47
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 1.07 2.11 2.81 2.41 -14.34 14.36 125.7 140.8 -0.4 0.30 1.34 1.21
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 2.63 2.21 3.04 2.40 -21.20 8.51 -8.9 31.6 -0.6 0.19 -0.23 0.60
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 3.63 4.26 5.37 4.92 -8.35 15.52 35.7 41.2 -0.4 0.66 1.29 1.46
11 Textile fibers and articles 5.11 11.10 11.68 8.54 -26.85 -23.03 67.3 63.5 -3.1 -2.56 3.44 3.42
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 1.42 2.77 2.26 2.15 -4.97 -22.41 51.1 64.9 -0.1 -0.62 0.73 0.85
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 2.04 3.65 3.59 3.35 -6.85 -8.38 64.2 40.0 -0.2 -0.31 1.31 1.04
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 3.61 9.10 7.81 5.57 -28.68 -38.81 54.4 257.6 -2.2 -3.53 1.96 4.27
15 Base metals and derivated works 5.00 8.56 11.24 7.23 -35.70 -15.51 44.6 43.2 -4.0 -1.33 2.23 2.46
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 17.59 24.55 26.11 20.66 -20.88 -15.87 17.4 1.3 -5.5 -3.90 3.07 0.29
17 Transport equipment 6.74 8.21 12.04 9.18 -23.72 11.93 36.3 63.0 -2.9 0.98 2.45 3.44
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 6.85 9.02 7.47 9.36 25.27 3.72 36.5 51.8 1.9 0.34 2.50 2.81
19 Arms and ammunition 0.01 0.07 0.12 0.15 22.35 101.48 983.4 4.6 0.0 0.07 0.13 0.00
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 4.75 9.32 9.86 10.99 11.48 17.95 131.5 70.9 1.1 1.67 6.24 4.42
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.18 0.44 0.40 0.55 37.97 26.37 202.4 63.2 0.2 0.11 0.37 0.48
Total Import 138.21 209.96 218.02 189.70 -12.99 -9.65 37.3 44.2 -28.3 -20.26 51.49 59.00

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec:2l | Mar-22 | Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS
Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12 Last 24
SECTION Monthly todate months months Monthly todate months months
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.05 527.20 440.84 39.6 -36.1 0.0 0.04 0.01 -0.01
02 Vegetable products 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 -99.16 27.04 -28.1 13.0 -0.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
03 Fats and oils 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 -9.73 8.98 235 55.2 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.01
04 Food products 7.24 10.20 10.63 9.73 -8.45 -4.57 34.3 86.8 -0.9 -0.47 2.49 4.61
2 05 Mineral products 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 -99.92 -99.69 -96.9 -22.4 0.0 -0.01 0.00 0.00
06 Chemical products 0.43 0.27 0.52 0.09 -83.11 -67.73 -79.4 -14.8 -0.4 -0.19 -0.34 -0.12
07 Artificial plastic elements 0.13 0.04 0.06 0.01 -75.19 -66.40 -88.6 -19.2 0.0 -0.03 -0.12 -0.02
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 -66.12 -49.99 -60.1 156.1 0.0 -0.01 -0.01 0.10
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.03 31.43 - 72.6 9.4 0.0 0.03 0.01 0.00
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 0.18 0.07 0.05 0.07 47.72 2.32 -61.4 35.3 0.0 0.00 -0.11 0.02
11 Textile fibers and articles 0.14 0.07 0.10 0.12 14.32 61.17 -15.5 148.4 0.0 0.05 -0.02 0.07
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 0.04 0.08 0.01 0.00 -80.23 -97.09 -94.2 -82.8 0.0 -0.08 -0.04 -0.10
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 0.02 0.02 0.20 0.01 -94.34 -25.02 -52.7 566.4 -0.2 0.00 -0.01 0.04
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 1.33 0.53 0.75 0.61 -19.41 15.13 -54.4 -22.1 -0.1 0.08 -0.72 -0.24
15 Base metals and derivated works 0.25 0.60 1.40 2.22 58.94 267.11 789.4 50.8 0.8 1.62 1.97 0.26
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 0.81 0.28 0.41 0.19 -54.40 -33.23 -77.1 -4.4 -0.2 -0.09 -0.63 -0.02
17 Transport equipment 0.63 0.14 0.22 0.09 -60.56 -39.83 -86.2 70.7 -0.1 -0.06 -0.54 0.14
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 0.40 0.40 0.39 0.37 -3.59 -7.34 -5.5 -7.4 0.0 -0.03 -0.02 -0.04
19 Arms and ammunition 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 - - - 146.8 0.0 -0.01 0.00 0.00
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.03 2.50 -20.84 -67.6 -22.9 0.0 -0.01 -0.05 -0.04
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.27 0.59 0.28 0.16 -41.27 -72.01 -38.4 4.2 -0.1 -0.42 -0.10 0.02
Total Export 12.05 13.40 15.29 13.82 -9.58 3.15 14.7 46.0 -1.5 0.42 1.77 4.68

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.
Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, APRIL 2018 - 2022

GROUP
1

1DIG

01

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Af.

SECTION

Live animals and other animal products
Vegetable products

Fats and oils

Food products

Mineral products

Chemical products

Artificial plastic elements

Skins, hides, leather and peltry

Wood, charcoal and woodwork

Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
Textile fibers and articles

Footwear, headgear and umbrellas

Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
Base metals and derivated works

Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
Transport equipment

Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
Arms and ammunition

Miscellaneous manufactured articles

Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques

Total Import

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Apr-18
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
14.23
8.09
0.68
21.73
12.35
15.93
4.79
1.86
1.39
4.21
8.33
1.71
3.46
6.11
6.43
25.64
11.81
7.25
0.03
6.27
0.16

162.45

Apr-19
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
16.92
9.94
1.32
26.53
10.99
20.16
6.68
1.88
2.30
4.56
9.09
1.98
3.13
5.18
7.89
23.58
11.77
9.84
0.02
7.51
0.15

181.40

Apr-20
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
10.02
7.13
0.66
16.14
8.67
14.74
4.57
0.35
1.30
2.20
2.34
0.45
2.37
0.13
4.05
12.66
3.02
4.74
0.01
4.25
0.26

100.07

Apr-21
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
12.89
8.69
0.92
20.17
6.89
18.73
5.01
1.07
2.63
3.62
5.11
1.42
2.04
3.61
4.89
16.39
6.74
6.85
0.01
4.75
0.18

132.59

Apr-22
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
16.68
10.44
1.58
24.55
14.46
18.33
6.02
241
2.40
4.92
8.54
2.15
3.35
5.57
7.23
20.64
9.18
9.36
0.15
10.99
0.55

179.47

GROUP
1

1DIG

01

Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl.

SECTION

Live animals and other animal products
Vegetable products

Fats and oils

Food products

Mineral products

Chemical products

Artificial plastic elements

Skins, hides, leather and peltry

Wood, charcoal and woodwork

Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
Textile fibers and articles

Footwear, headgear and umbrellas

Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
Base metals and derivated works

Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
Transport equipment

Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
Arms and ammunition

Miscellaneous manufactured articles

Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques

Total Export

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Apr-18
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.06
0.00
0.33
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.08
0.08
0.00
0.00
1.73
0.93
0.38
0.09
0.39
0.00
0.12
0.51

4.78

Apr-19
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
0.01
0.00
0.04
0.16
0.01
0.81
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.08
0.03
0.24
0.00
1.49
0.96
0.76
0.26
0.41
0.00
0.12
0.59

6.04

Apr-20
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.42
0.38
1.14
0.23
0.06
0.00
0.06
0.14

2.78

Apr-21
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
0.04
0.00
0.02
0.16
0.00
0.43
0.11
0.02
0.02
0.18
0.14
0.04
0.01
1.33
0.25
0.81
0.62
0.39
0.00
0.08
0.27

4.92

Apr-22
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
0.05
0.00
0.02
0.31
0.00
0.09
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.86
0.12
0.00
0.01
0.61
2.22
0.19
0.09
0.37
0.00
0.03
0.16

5.19

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, APRIL 2021 - 2022

. . April-2021 April-2022
Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl.
IMPORTS IMPORTS Change in % Change in min. Afl
to to to to

Top 15 COUNTRY of ORIGIN Aruba FreeZone Total Aruba FreeZone Total Aruba Free Zone Total Aruba Free Zone Total
1 United States of America 71.751 0.75 72.50 | 99.26 0.71 99.98 38.3 -5.0 379 27.51 -0.04 27.48
2 Netherlands 27.369 1.43 28.80 | 27.63 0.01 27.64 1.0 -99.3 -4.0 0.26 -1.42 -1.16
3 China 1.9963 0.17 2.16 6.09 0.86 6.95 204.9 414.6 221.1 4.09 0.69 4.78
4 Panama 3.7987 0.00 3.80 4.48 0.26 4.74 18.0 - 24.9 0.68 0.26 0.94
5 Colombia 3.1573 0.00 3.16 4.54 0.00 4.54 43.7 -97.2 43.5 1.38 0.00 1.38
6 Brazil 3.3865 0.00 3.39 291 0.00 291 -14.0 - -14.1 -0.48 0.00 -0.48
7 Mexico 1.5178  0.00 1.52 3.61 0.33 3.93 137.6 - 159.0 2.09 0.33 2.41
8 Finland 0.0122 0.00 0.01 0.09 0.00 0.09 654.0 - 654.0 0.08 0.00 0.08
9 Curacao 1.8073 1.11 2.92 2.47 0.00 2.47 36.7 - -15.3 0.66 -1.11 -0.45
10 Spain 229 0.00 2.29 0.50 2.16 2.67 -78.0 - 16.4 -1.79 2.16 0.38
11 Switzerland 1.6063 0.00 1.61 1.15 0.00 1.15 -28.1 - -28.1 -0.45 0.00 -0.45
12 Korea Republic (South) 0.7337 0.00 0.73 3.82 0.00 3.82 420.8 - 420.8 3.09 0.00 3.09
13 Dominican Republic 1.4763 0.00 1.48 2.62 1.26 3.88 77.4 - 163.1 1.14 1.26 2.41
14 Costa Rica 1.4052  0.00 1.41 | 0.00 3.25 3.25 -100.0 - 131.5 -1.41 3.25 1.85
15 Japan 0.9194 0.00 0.92 1.34 0.00 1.34 45.6 - 45.6 0.42 0.00 0.42

Rest of the World 9.36 2.16 11.52 | 18.96 1.37 20.33 102.4 -36.4 76.4 9.59 -0.78 8.81

Total Import 132.59 5.62 138.21| 179.5 10.2 189.7 35.4 81.9 37.3 46.88 4.60 51.49
Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. April-2021 April-2022

EXPORTS EXPORTS Change in % Change in min. Afl
from from from from

COUNTRY of last known destination Aruba Free Zone Aruba FreeZone Total Aruba Free Zone Total Aruba Free Zone Total
1 United States of America 1.85 0.57 2.42 1.20 0.36 1.56 -35.3 -35.9 -35.5 -0.65 -0.20 -0.86
2 Netherlands 0.58 0.00 0.58 0.86 0.68 1.54 47.8 - 165.4 0.28 0.68 0.96
3 Curacao 0.37 1.45 1.82 0.51 0.00 0.51 37.0 -99.9 -72.0 0.14 -1.45 -1.31
4 Panama 0.07 0.01 0.08 0.07 0.19 0.26 -5.1 2,269.1 224.3 0.00 0.19 0.18
5 Taiwan 0.02 0.00 0.02 1.49 0.00 1.49 9,843.8 - 9,843.8 1.48 0.00 1.48

Rest of the World 2.03 5.11 7.13 0.27 8.18 8.45 -86.7 60.3 18.5 -1.76 3.08 1.32

Total Export 4.92 7.13 12.05 | 4.39 9.43 13.82 -10.6 321 14.7 -0.52 2.29 1.77

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.

The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of the years 2018-2021.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.
The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, APRIL 2022

COUNTRY of last known destination
1 United States of America
Netherlands
Curacao

Panama

u b W N

Taiwan
Rest of the World

Total Export

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

from

1.85
0.58
0.37
0.07
0.02
2.03

4.92

from

1.43
0.47
0.43
0.08
0.39
0.63

3.42

from

2.05
0.91
0.67
0.08
0.37
0.90

4.97

from

1.23
0.86
0.51
0.07
1.49
1.03

5.2

Monthly
-40.1
-5.6
-23.6
-9.6
308.6
15.1

4.5

Year Last 12
to date months
-13.9 -33.5
84.6 47.8
19.7 37.0
-11.5 -5.1
284.2 9,843.8
63.3 -49.1
51.9 5.6

Last 24
months
-14.0
35.1
12.3
-54.0
459.0
-11.5

1.4

Monthly
-0.82
-0.05
-0.16
-0.01
1.13
0.14

0.2

Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec2l | Mar22  Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS
to to to to Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12 Last 24

COUNTRY of ORIGIN Monthly  to date months months  Monthly  to date months months
1 United States of America 7175 | 107.87 | 11060 | 99.26 -10.3 -8.0 383 41.2 1134 861 27.51 27.53
2 Netherlands 27.37 30.36 28.48 27.63 3.0 9.0 1.0 31.4 -0.84 2.73 0.26 6.68
3 China 2.00 8.76 10.43 6.09 41.7 30.5 204.9 50.2 4.35 2.67 4.09 2.59
4 Panama 3.80 7.07 6.26 4.48 -28.3 -36.6 18.0 22.8 1.77 -2.59 0.68 1.03
5 Colombia 3.16 5.85 6.18 4.54 -26.6 225 43.7 43.1 -1.65 -1.31 1.38 1.63
6 Brazil 3.39 6.48 4.35 2.91 -33.2 -55.1 -14.0 60.6 -1.44 -3.56 -0.48 1.83
7 Mexico 1.52 3.02 3.94 3.61 8.5 19.5 137.6 126.4 -0.33 0.59 2.09 2.26
8 Finland 0.01 0.04 0.63 0.09 -85.4 149.1 654.0 -87.4 -0.54 0.06 0.08 -2.95
9 Curacao 1.81 2.43 267 2.47 7.5 15 36.7 25.5 -0.20 0.04 0.66 0.51
10 Spain 2.29 230 3.19 1.15 -63.8 -49.8 -49.6 145.2 -2.04 -1.15 -1.14 2.01
11 Switzerland 1.61 230 2.03 3.82 88.5 66.4 137.9 173.1 1.79 1.52 2.21 1.89
12 Korea Republic (South) 0.73 2.39 1.70 2.62 54.3 9.5 257.1 169.3 0.92 0.23 1.89 1.06
13 Dominican Republic 1.48 1.62 231 134 -42.0 -17.6 9.3 423 -0.97 -0.29 -0.14 0.50
14 Costa Rica 1.41 1.51 1.83 1.73 5.3 15.1 23.4 21.1 -0.10 0.23 0.33 0.27
15 Japan 0.92 0.67 1.30 0.45 -65.3 32.7 50.8 227 -0.85 0.22 -0.47 0.13
16 Rest of the World 9.36 17.74 19.36 1727 | -1081 -2.66 84.4 62.2 2.1 -0.47 7.91 6.57

Total Import 13259 | 200.41 | 205.26 | 179.5 -12.6 -10.4 35.4 41.7 -25.8  -20.94  46.88 53.51
Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec2l | Mar22 | Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl

EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS

Year Last 12
to date months
-0.20 -0.62
0.39 0.28
0.08 0.14
-0.01 0.00
1.10 1.48
0.40 -1.00
1.77 0.27

Last 24
months
-0.39
0.23
0.05
-0.07
0.35
-0.10

0.07

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).

The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of the years 2018-2021.

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, APRIL 2022

Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec2l | Mar22 | Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS
Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12 Last 24

COUNTRY of ORIGIN Monthly  to date months months  Monthly  to date months months
1 United States of America 7250 | 108.16 | 111.44 | 99.98 -10.3 76 37.9 40.7 -11.46 -8.19 27.48 27.40
2 Netherlands 28.80 30.40 28.68 27.64 3.6 9.1 -4.0 30.6 -1.03 -2.75 -1.16 6.58
3 China 2.16 9.69 13.46 6.95 -48.4 283 221.1 64.3 6.52 -2.74 4.78 3.51
4 Panama 3.80 7.63 7.85 4.74 -39.6 -37.9 24.9 63.7 -3.11 -2.89 0.94 3.03
5 Colombia 3.16 5.85 6.22 4.54 -27.0 225 435 43.0 -1.68 131 138 1.66
6 Brazil 3.39 6.48 4.35 2.91 -33.2 -55.1 141 60.4 -1.44 -3.56 -0.48 1.82
7 Mexico 1.52 3.02 4.38 3.93 -10.1 30.3 159.0 131.4 -0.44 0.91 2.41 2.35
8 Finland 0.01 0.04 0.63 0.09 -85.4 149.1 654.0 -87.4 -0.54 0.06 0.08 -2.95
9 Curacao 2.92 2.43 2.67 2.47 7.5 15 -15.3 20.7 -0.20 0.04 -0.45 0.46
10 Spain 2.29 2.30 3.19 2.67 -16.4 15.9 16.4 143.8 -0.52 0.37 0.38 1.99
11 Switzerland 1.61 2.30 2.03 1.15 -43.0 -49.7 281 1453 -0.87 -1.14 -0.45 1.58
12 Korea Republic (South) 0.73 3.27 4.53 3.82 -15.7 16.9 4208 377.0 0.71 0.55 3.09 2.35
13 Dominican Republic 1.48 1.62 231 3.88 68.4 139.0 163.1 84.7 1.58 2.26 241 1.01
14 Costa Rica 1.41 1.51 1.83 3.25 77.7 115.9 1315 31.4 1.42 1.75 1.85 0.39
15 Japan 0.92 0.67 1.30 1.34 2.8 99.3 45.6 33.0 0.04 0.67 0.42 0.19
16 Rest of the World 11.52 24.59 23.15 20.33 122 -17.3 76.4 53.6 -2.83 -4.26 8.81 7.62

Total Import 138.21 | 209.96 | 218.02 | 189.7 -13.0 9.7 37.3 44.2 2832 -20.26  51.49 59.00
Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. Apr-21 | Dec2l | Mar-22 | Apr-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl

EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS

Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12 Last 24

COUNTRY of last known destination

Monthly  to date months months  Monthly  to date months months

1 United States of America 242 1.59 2.05 1.56 -24.1 -2.0 -35.5 7.6 -0.49 -0.03 -0.86 0.22
2 Netherlands 0.58 0.47 0.91 1.54 69.5 231.3 165.4 42.9 0.63 1.08 0.96 0.29
3 Curacao 1.82 0.63 0.78 0.51 -34.6 -19.0 -72.0 -70.7 -0.27 -0.12 -1.31 -1.58
4 Panama 0.08 0.65 0.37 0.26 -29.6 -59.6 2243 175.1 -0.11 -0.39 0.18 0.25
5 Taiwan 0.02 0.39 0.37 1.49 308.6 284.2 9,843.8 459.0 1.13 1.10 1.48 0.35

Rest of the World 7.13 9.67 10.80 8.45 -21.7 -12.6 18.5 123.3 -2.35 =iL.272 1.32 5.15

Total Export 12.05 13.40 15.29 13.82 -9.6 3.2 14.7 46.0 -1.46 0.42 1.77 4.68

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.

The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of the years 2018-2021.

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.
Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, APRIL 2018 - 2022

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. Apr-18 Apr-19 Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22
IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS
to to to to to
Top 15 COUNTRY of ORIGIN Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba
1 United States of America 90.17 105.67 52.71 71.75 99.26
2 Netherlands 20.97 26.83 17.68 27.37 27.63
3 China 3.60 4.35 2.04 2.00 6.09
4 Panama 3.93 4.86 4.21 3.80 4.48
5 Colombia 3.19 3.79 3.28 3.16 4.54
6 Brazil 2.84 3.56 3.87 3.39 291
7 Mexico 2.59 2.17 1.56 1.52 3.61
8 Finland 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.01 0.09
9 Curacao 1.93 2.39 1.41 1.81 2.47
10 Spain 2.38 1.59 0.80 2.29 1.15
11 Switzerland 2.76 1.17 0.15 1.61 3.82
12 Korea Republic (South) 1.28 1.43 0.28 0.73 2.62
13 Dominican Republic 2.22 2.34 0.97 1.48 1.34
14 Costa Rica 0.70 1.09 1.04 1.41 1.73
15 Japan 2.06 1.69 0.69 0.92 0.45
Rest of the World 21.83 18.30 9.37 9.36 17.27
Total Import 162.45 181.40 100.07 132.6 179.5

Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. Apr-18 Apr-19 Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22
EXPORTS EXPORTS EXPORTS EXPORTS EXPORTS
from from from from from
Top 5 COUNTRY of last known destination Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba
1 United States of America 2.30 3.39 0.81 1.85 1.23
2 Netherlands 0.53 0.78 0.14 0.58 0.86
3 Curacao 0.29 0.50 0.17 0.37 0.51
4 Panama 0.15 0.18 1.24 0.07 0.07
5 Taiwan 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.02 1.49
Rest of the World 1.47 1.10 0.36 2.03 1.03
Total Export 4.78 6.04 2.78 4.9 5.2

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).

The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of 2018-2021.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.
The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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Annex 1
TOTAL IMPORTS TO THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total imports to Aruba for group 1, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
1 01 Live animals and other animal products
02 Vegetable products
03 Fats and oils
04 Food products

Total imports to Aruba for group 2, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
2 05 Mineral products
06 Chemical products
07 Artificial plastic elements

Total imports to Aruba for group 3, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)

SECTION
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
11 Textile fibers and articles
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Annex 1
TOTAL IMPORTS TO THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total imports to Aruba for group 4, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
15 Base metals and derivated works

Total imports to Aruba for group 5, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—16 — 17 e 18 19 e 20 — 1
GROUP 1DIG SECTION
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
17 Transport equipment
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
19 Arms and ammunition
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques
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Annex 2
TOTAL EXPORTS FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total exports to Aruba for group 1, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
1 01 Live animals and other animal products
02 Vegetable products
03 Fats and oils
04 Food products

Total exports to Aruba for group 2, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—05 —06 —07

SECTION
2 05 Mineral products
06 Chemical products
07 Artificial plastic elements

Total exports to Aruba for group 3, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—08 —09 —10 11

SECTION
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
11 Textile fibers and articles
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Annex 2
TOTAL EXPORTS FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total exports to Aruba for group 4, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
15 Base metals and derivated works

Total imports to Aruba for group 5, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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GROUP 1DIG SECTION
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
17 Transport equipment
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
19 Arms and ammunition
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques
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